
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Rose Lake Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 2With Bids  = 2Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . John Niewoonder, Sale Officer 2 . Cynthia McQueer, Witness 3 . Steve Chadwick 4 . Chad Fedewa

5 . Bruce Warren 6 . Jesse Bramer 7 . Brad Johnson 8 . Miller Logging

10/09/2012          02:00 PM (local time)

Rose Lake Office 10/09/2012          02:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4726

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: WINTERGREEN TRAIL

Billsby Lumber

25-001-12-01

98.67% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: BUCHANAN ROAD

Billsby Lumber

25-002-12-01

102.00%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Cynthia McQueer

POSTED ON: 10/11/2012 at 12:23:21 pm

Page 1 of 3Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Rose Lake Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

WINTERGREEN TRAIL

25-001-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

TD Johnson 

Enterprises

Bid Per Unit

Miller Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Maeder Brothers 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/09/2012

Merrill Wood 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Northern 

Timberland Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Acres  172.00 $300.00 $596.00 $551.00 $512.50 $400.00 $369.50 $327.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $51,600.00 $102,512.00 $94,772.00 $88,150.00 $68,800.00 $63,554.00 $56,244.00

Page 2 of 3Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Rose Lake Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

BUCHANAN ROAD

25-002-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  6

* Billsby Lumber

Bid Per Unit

TD Johnson 

Enterprises

Bid Per Unit

Maeder Brothers 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Miller Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  10/09/2012

Merrill Wood 

Products

Bid Per Unit

Northern 

Timberland Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Acres  104.00 $300.00 $606.00 $515.00 $400.00 $360.00 $323.71 $318.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using International 1/4 Inch log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $31,200.00 $63,024.00 $53,560.00 $41,600.00 $37,440.00 $33,665.84 $33,072.00

Page 3 of 3Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest Management Division


